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HOWARD HOENE TOPS -'83 MONTANA OPEN
BILL ROGERS TAKES RESERVE TITLE ON TIE-BREAKS
1983 MONTANA CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP SET FOR MISSOULA

MIDSUMMER OPEN Sponsor - University Community Chess Club July 23-24, 1983

Place: Room 362, Social Science Bldg., Univ. of Montana Campus, Missoula, MT 59801

Registration: 9:00-9:30am, July 23. USCF membership req'd, MCA memb. req'd except for new
players - USCF=$20 Adult,$10 Junior,$5 Tournament; MCA=$4 Adult,$3 Junior;
USCF+MCA=$20 Adult, $10 Junior, $9 Tournament. Entry Fees = $5 Advance, $8
at the door. Advance entries to address below. New players free.

Rounds: 5 Round Swiss System. 9: 30am,2: 00pm, 7: 00pm / 9:00am,2:00pm.
Time Control: 30 moves / 90 minutes, then 25 moves / hour thereafter.
izes: Trophies 1st, 2nd and 3rd. Awards for best Under 1600, 1400, 1200.
LiTrector: Gregg Ford, 431 N. Surrey, Missoula, MT 59802.
Notes: No Smoking. Masters enter free, candidate masters half-price. The Montana
closed championship playoff will be held in conjunction with this event.
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RIMROCK OPEN Sponsor - Montana Chess Association August 20-21, 1983
Place: Meeting Room, Plaza Office Building, 1629 Ave. D., Billings, MT 59102

Registration: 9:00-9:30am, August 20. USCF+MCA required - see above ad. for rates. Entry
Fees = $5 advance, $8 at door, 4 price for juniors, new players free.

Rounds: 5 Round Swiss System. 9:30am,2:00pm,7: 00pm / 9:00am,2:00pm.

Time Control: 45 moves / 2 hours, then 25 moves per hour thereafter.

Prizes: Cash and chess books or equipment according to entries.

Director: Bill Lynch, 4245 Palisades Park Drive, Billings, MT 59102,

Notes: No Smoking. Speed tournament between rounds as time allows.
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USCF - The Korchnoi-Kasparov semifinal match in the current world championship cycle will
be held in Pasadena, California, overlapping the dates of the U.S.Open Tournament which
is scheduled for August 7 - 19. The match is scheduled for 12 games, played every, other
day, with a four game "overtime" in case of a tie. Kasparov, 20, is the second highest
rated player in the world behind his Soviet countryman, world champion Anatoly Kaxrpov.
Korchnoi, 52, is participating in the candldates matches for the sixth time, hoping for
another match with Karpov, to whom he has lost in the last two world championship matches.
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Address Change: This is the last 1ssue of MCN to come forth from 1144 Harvard Ave. Your

editor will be found at 4245 Palisades Park Drive, Billings, Montana, 59102 effective on
July 1st, 1983. Please note the new address and redirect all correspondence accordingly.



WS s VeIAasavEs VWi e Ha)y <«di-<<, 1Y0) Jensen-Loy HRD5 BD1 QUEEN PAWN 1 P-Q4
P1 Name Rate RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 TOT g_gg g gnfgg g_ng g_g §2Q§3Kg3qfxg g?
1 Howard Hoene 1833 W17 W8 W10 D2 D3 4.0 QB4 8 P-B3 PxP 9 KPxP N-B3 10 R-Ki B-

2 James Loy 1901 Wil W4 W3 D1 L5 3.5  KN5 11 P-KR3 B-Q2 12 N-K5 NxN 13 PxN N-
3 Bill Lynch 1906 W16 Wi2 L2 W6 D1 3.5 K1 14 N-KB3 P-KB3 15 PxP PxP 16 B-KBL4
“ Darren Stacey 1637 W18 L2 W8 D5 W10 3.5 N-B2 17 Q-Q2 N-K3 18 B-R6 R-K1 19 BxB
< Mike Jensen 1951 L12 W15 W9 D4 W2 3.5  KxB 20 B-B2 B-B3 21 QR-Ql N-B2 22 B-N3
> Kip Stubberud 1916 L9 Wil W7 L3 W12 3.0  RxR+ 23 RxR Q-Q2 24 N-Q& R-Ki 25 NxB R
7 Roberto Barajas 1715 L8 W17 L6 W16 W9 3.0 xR+ 26 QxR QxN 27 Q-K7+ K-N1 28 P_KRU
8 Rovert Springs 1457 W7 L1 L4 Di1 Wi3 2.5 - P-KBY 29 B-QB2 P-QR4 30 P-R5 N-K3 31 P-
9 Romie Carpenter 1614 W6 D10 L5 W12 L7 2.5 R6 P-QN4 32 B-Q3 P-N5 33 B-N5 QxB 34 Q
10 Gordon Shuck ~ 1680 W13 D9 L1 W15 L4 2.5  xN+ K-Bi 35 Q-Bé+ K-K1 36 Q-R8+ K-K2 37

11 Dennis Petrak 1546 L2 W18 L12 D8 W15 2.5  QxP+ K-K3 38 Q-N2+ K-Nb 39 P-R7 Black
12 Dan Britt 1621 W5 L3 W11 L9 L6 2.0  Resigns. 1-0
13 Steve Olson 1398 L10 W16 L15 W17 L8 2.0 S ;
14 Ray Jorgenson 1517 D15 L6 L16 D18 W17 2,0  britt-Carpenter RD4 BD4 MODERN DEFENSE
¢ 1 el b6 2 Nf3 Bb7 3 Nc3 eb6 4 g3 Nf6 5
15 Ken Shinn 1809 D14 L5 W13 L10 Li1 1.5 -
Bg2 Be? 6 0-0 0-0 7 d3 c5 8 Bfl Nc6 9
16 Dave Shughart 1598 L3 L13 Wik L? D18 1.5 Ne5 Qec8 10 3 Nxe5 11 Bxb? Qxby 12 Bxe5
17 Dan McCourt 1518 L1 L? W18 L13 Li4 1.0 h6 13 Nb5 a6 14 Na3 NeB 15 Nz BE6 16
8 Gary Fisher 1252 L4 L11 L17 D14 D16 1.
18 Gary Bc3 b5 17 Rbl b4 18 Bd2 Qeb 19 el Ne?
MONTANA OPEN RESERVE May 21-22, 1983 22 gﬁufghgaﬁizghg K28N226Qgg gh; gzagu
Xe Xe e
P1 Name Rate RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 TOT 27 Qf5+ Kn8 28 Nel BXL2 29 Bxné mxng 30
1 Bill Rogers 1412 D7 W4 Wik D5 W3 4.0 Nxh6é Bd4+ 31 Khl Ra? 32 Qh5 Bg? 33 Nf5+
2 Chas. Handsaker UNR W1l Wik W12 D3 D& 4,0  Kg8 34 Qgh Qd2 35 Rl Qc3 36 Nhé+ Kn8
3 Dan Polette 1361 W15 W6 W7 D2 L1 3.5 37 QhS5 Nxf4 38 Nxf7+ Kg8 39 Nhé+ Bxhé
4 Otto Grosse 1324 w9 L1 W8 Wi2 D2 3.5 40 gxfly Bxfl 41 Rgl+ Rg7 42 QA5+ Kh8
5 Mark Wood 1296 W13 L12 W6 D1 W9 3.5  White Resigns. 0-1
6 Paul Taylor UNR W10 L3 L5 W15 Wil 3.0 .
7 Lyle Petersen 1468 DI W15 L3 D9 W13 3.0 :zugge;ugfgyﬁgg ngbgnzé ﬂ”;aﬁ°§§§ 51
8 Richard Stuckey 1179 L12 W16 L& Wik W10 3.0 0-0 Be7 6 Rel b5 7 Bb3 0-0 8 03 45 3 ex
Mark Kellie UNR L4 W11 W10 D7 L5 2.5 d5 Nxd5 10 Nxd5 Nxd5 11 Hxes of 13 als
lu Lawrence Dunkin 1281 L6 W13 L9 Wi6 L8 2.0 Bd6 13 Rel Qh4 14 g3 Qh3 15 Rels N£6 16
11 John Austreng 1310 L2 L9 W15 W13 L6 2.0 Bblh QFS 17 Be2 Qd5518 Bb3 Qf5 19 Be2 Q
12 Jack Magee 146 W8 W5 12 W - 2.0 d5 20 Bf4 Bxfh 21 Rxfl Bh3 22 Qf3 Rae8
13 Francis Anton UNR L5 L10 W16 Li1 L? 1.0 23 Na3 Qe6 24 Qal g5 25 RE3 Qd5 26 Bb3
14 Bruce Thompson 1391 W16 L2 L1 LF -- 1.0 Rol+ 27 White Resiens. o-i
15 D. Youngblood  UNR L3 L? L11 L6 D16 0.5 ¢

16 M. Youngblood UNR L14 L8 L13 L10 D15 0.5  Hoene-Shuck RD3 BD2 ALEKHINES 1 e4 N

f6 2 e5 Nd4 3 d4 dé 4 Nf3 gb 5 Bck Nb
6 Bb3 d5 7 a4 a5 8 Na3 e6 9 0-0 Bd?7 10 c¢3 Be?7 11 Bh6 RgB 12 Qd2 Bxa4 13 Bxai+ Nxal 14 Nb5
NbB6 15 b3 cb 16 Na3 g5 17 hi gxh4 18 Be3 h3 19 g3 Kd7 20 Kh2 Rgb 21 Kxh3 hé 22 Kg2 Qh8 23

Rh?7 c¢5 47 Rxg? Black Resigns. 1-0 Games selected by John Barto.

Olson-Shinn RD3 BD4 SICILIAN 1 el4 e6 2 Nf3 c5 3 d4 Nf6 4 Nec3 dbé 5 Bg5 Be? 6 Qd2 0-0 7
0-0-0 a6 8 Be2 b5 9 e5 cxd4 10 Qxd4 Nc6 11 Qh4 Ne8 12 Bd3 Bxg5+ 13 Qxg5 Qxg5+ 14 Nxg5 Nx

Kb2 e5 31 f4 Bed 32 Rxc3 dxc3 33 Kel Bb7 34 Hhite Resigns. 0-1

Carpenter-Jensen RD3 BD3 SICILIAN 1 el c5 2 d4 cxd4 3 c3 Nf6é 4 e5 Nd5 5 Qxd4 e6 6 Bcd N
cb 7 Qel d6 8 exdb Nf6 9 Qe2 Bxd6 10 Nf3 hé 11 0-0 0-0 12 Rdi Qc?7 13 Be3 Ngh 14 h3 Nxe3
15 Qxe3 RA8 16 Nbd2 ab 17 Bd3 Bf4 18 Qel4 £5 19 Qe2 b5 20 a4 b4 21 cxbl Nxb4 22 Racil Qb8
23 Bc4 Re8 24 Ndu Bd?7 25 Nxf5 Kh8 26 Ne3 Bxa4 27 b3 Bb5 28 Bxb5 axb5 29 Rc5 Na2 30 Qxb5
Q@ 31 Rxb5 Nc3 32 Rb4 Bxe3 33 White Resigns. 0-1

Stacey-Springs RD3 BD5 FRENCH 1 P-K4 P-K3 2 P-Q4 P-Q4 3 N-QB3 N-KB3 4 P-K5 N-Q2 5 Q-KN4
P-QBY 6 Q-N3 Q-K2 7 B-KN5 Q-B2 8 0-0-0 P-QR3 9 N-KB3 P-QB4 10 NxQP PxN 11 P-K6 Q-N3 12 PxN
BxP 13 R-Kich B-K3 14 N-K5 Q-R4 15 B-K2 Black Resigns., 1-0
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club championship with the score of & out oI
1 Name Rate 1.2 3 4 5 6 TOT a possible 5, losing only to Dave Leppert.
1 Mike Jensen 2036 x 1 0111 4,0 Tony Mattina and Dave Leppert each won 2, drew
2 Tony Mattina 1710 0x1 331 3.0 2 and lost 1 for scores of 3. The first satel-
3 Dave Leppert 18731 0x1 3 % 3.0 1ite section was won by Doug Fletcher. Guido
4 Dave Shughart 1599 0 ? ox112.5 Riley and Ron Erickson split the honors (at 4
Jharles Ahern 1657 0 3 % 0xX 2.0 apiece) in the second satellite section. As
v Bob McKean 1664 0 0 3 O F x 0.5 Guido beat Ron in their head-to-head encounter
she came in first on tie break. Not too many
CHAMPIONSHIP SATELLITE I 5/5-6/2, 1983 issues ago, Guido was picked as someone to
Pl Name Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOT watch. Those prognostications have turned out
3 @ to be correct. This fall she will be going to
é éiz Fl;tzger 1;82 . 1% : i 1 4.0 raduate school in Texas. She will be missed
S0l emess 104 8- g-g in Missoula and all of us wish her well.
2 .
4 Dan McCourt 1496 % 01 x01 2.5 Jensen-Mattina RD5 COLLE SYSTEM Mike adds
5 John Hay 1589 0001 xF 1.0 indirect pressure to e5 on move 8 with his
6 Bill Egger 1500 00 00X x 1.0 Bishop on b2 and Tony attacks the center from
the Queen side (using the second move of the
CHAMFICNSHIP SATRLLITE 31 1983 same Pawn to do so). Mike plays a nice comb-
P1 Name Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOT ination on move 23 to win the echange. Tony
1 Guido Riley 1102 x 1 01 X 1 4.0 °°“%dK§;ve pr;;e“t;dxﬁg)"izf ZZ;A'P'KR31(°r o
' s el ™ ,01' s el ™ ; ut. ena.ga.n.
2 Ron Erickson 1424 0 x 11X } 4.0 Mike could have executed it on move 20. Note
3 Tom Mostad 13281 0x1X 3 3.5
L Tim Hovet 1292 0 0 0 x 1 i 2'0 how Mike accurately handles the early middle-
' game---keeping the Bishop pair trained on
2 ggbiit gagtke iggg z g 4 g : L é'o Black's King side while making exchanges. After
BENAGE IO z x 0.5 the exchange of Queens on move 25 it is only a
matter of technique--- and Mike's technique produces a new Queen. 1 P-Q4 P-Q4 2 P-K3 N-KB3
3 B-Q3 QV-Q2 4 N-KB3 P-QB3 5 QN-Q2 P-K3 6 0-0 B-K2 7 P-QN3 0-0 8 B-N2 P-QB4 9 N-K5 PxQP 10
PxP NxN 11 PxN N-Q2 12 P-QBW N-B4 13 B-B2 PxP 14 NxP Q-B2 15 QR-QBL KR-Q1 16 N-Q6 BxN 17

PvB QxP 18 Q-R5 P-KB4 19 Q-N5 Q-B1 20 B-N1 P-QN3 21 P-QN4 N-K5 22 BxN PxB 23 BxNP QxB 24

+ Q-B1 25 QxQ+ KxQ 26 R-B7 K-N1 27 R-K1 B-R3 28 RxP R-Ql 29 P-KB3 R-Q8+ 30 K-B2 R-Q7+
41 K-N3 RxRP 32 RxKP B-N4 33 R-K5 B-R5 34 RxRP K-Bl 35 R-K7 B-N6 36 RxR KxR 37 R-R7+ K-B3
38 RxP P-N4 39 K-B4 K-K3 40 R-N7 K-Q4 41 P-R4 K-B5 42 P-R5 KxP 43 P-R6 B-B7 44 P-R7 K-B6
45 P-R8=Q P-N5 46 R-Q7+ Black Resigns. 1-0

Mattina-Leppert RD4 RUY LOPEZ Dave's Pawn thrust on move 5 is premature and his weakening
6th move to keep out the knight is the penalty. White's tripled and isolated central Pawns
only last a few moves, but they are not a midgame advantage. Tony sacrifices the exchange
on move 30 and gets a passed pawn---and Tony knows how to use a passed Pawn. 1 el e5 2 Nf3
Ncé 3 Bb5 a6 4 Bal Nf6 5 0-0 b5 6 Bb3 hé 7 c3 d6 8 d4 Bgh 9 Be3 Na5 10 Bc2 Nck 11 dxe5 Nx
e3 12 fxe3 Nd7 13 Qd5 Bxf3 14 Rxf3 Nxe5 15 Rfl c6 16 Qa1 Qg5 17 Qe2 h5 18 Nd2 Be? 19 Nf3
Qgl 20 Rf2 R48 21 Bb3 Nxf3+ 22 Rxf3 f6 23 Bec2 hi 24 Qf2 Rh6 25 Rf4 Qg5 26 h3 Kd7 27 Rgh Q
e5 28 Rxg? Rf8 29 Rfl f5 30 Rxe7+ Qxe?7 31 exf5 Qe5 32 el c5 33 Qd2 R6h8 34 Rf4 Rfg8 35 £6
Rgf8 36 Rf5 Qeb 37 e5 Kc7 38 Rg5 dxe5 39 Bf5 Qcb 40 Rg7+ Kb8 41 Bel Qeb 42 Rb7+ Kc8 43 Ra?
a5 44 RaB+ Kc7 45 Ra?7+ Kbb6 46 Rb7+ Kab 47 £7 RA8 48 Qe2 c4 49 Rc7 RA6 50 Qf2 Rb6 51 £8=Q
Black Resigns. 1-0

Riley-Erickson RD1 DUTCH DEFENSE Black puts his King's Knight on the rim on the 11th
move. White trades off pieces without loss of pressure, winning a pawn, while the White
Bishop on b2 maintains a deadly pin. Black resigns when he runs out of checks. 1 d4 f5 2
cl Nf6 3 Nf3 b6 4 g3 Bb? 5 Bg2 d6 6 0-0 Nbd? 7 Nc3 gb 8 Qc2 Rb8 9 b3 Bg7 10 Bw2 0-0 11 Rf
el Nh5 12 d5 f4 13 Ng5 fcg3 14 fxg3 Qe8 15 Neb RE7 16 Nxg7 Nxg? 17 Rfl Ne5 18 Rxf7 Nxf?7 19
Rf1 eb 20 Bel Ne5 21 dxeb Bxed 22 Qxel Qxe6 23 NA5 c5 24 Nc? Qgh 25 Qd5+ Kh8 26 Qxd6 Nd7
27 Neb Qxe2 28 Qxd7 Qe3+ 29 Rf2 Qel+ 30 Kg2 Qed+ 31 Kh3 Black Resigns.

Ford-Fletcher RD3 CENTER COUNTER 1 P-K4 P-Q4 2 PxP N-KB3 3 P-QBY4 P-QB3 4 PxP NxP 5 N-KB3
~ ¥l 6 N-QB3 B-QB4 7 P-KN3? B-KN5 8 B-N2 P-K5! 9 Q-K2 Q-K2 10 N-Q5 NxN 11 PxN N-Q5 12 Q-
__+ PxN+ 13 K-Bl PxB+ 14 KxP Q-K5+ 15 White Resigns. 0-1 The choice is mate (15 K-Bl
QxR++) or loss of the Queen (15 K-N1 N-N6+ 16 K-N2 QxQ).

. Commentary and games selection by Bill McBroom.
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.ROCUS OPEN

Pl
1

2
3
2
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

5
32
33

Name

Herman Chiu
Phi Heikkinen
James Loy

Ken Tilly
. Mike Jensen
Gordon Shuck
Darren Stacey
Roger White
Dennis Petrak
Dan Britt

Bob McKean
Dave Shughart
Charles Ahern
Jon Hayenga
Romie Carpenter
Steve Olson
Ben jamen Fitch
Dan Polette
Bill McBroom
Dan McCourt
John Hay

Ron Erickson
Matt McCafferty
Ray Jorgenson
Chas. Hansaker
Robert Springs
Tim Hovet
Robert Radtke
Lyle Petersen
Tom Booth

John Barto
Bill Rogers
Ron Wilson

34 Paul Taylor

35
36
37
38
39
40
]
b2
43
v
L5
ué

Tom Mostad
Guido Riley
Shexrwood Moore
Gregg Ford
Mark Kellie
Stuart Riley,
Mark Zylawy
Richard Stuckey
Otto Grosse
Paul Zylawy
James Kriebel
Phil SanAngelo

1951
1707
1602
1578
1546
1621
1680
1598
1617
1797
1611
1391
1222
1951
1555
1518
1480
1410
1343
1517

UNR
1468
1312
1368
1468
1544
1493
1412

UNR

UNR
1238
1075
1041
1578

UNR
1268
1196
1179
1324

UNR

UNR

UNR

April 23-24, 1983
Rate RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 TOT
2170 W29 W12 W4 W5 D2 4.5
1853 W22 W38 W10 Wil D1 4.5

1974 D26 W35 W7 W20 W10 4.5
1738 W28 W9 L1 W19 W15 4,0

W32 W8
W18 L30
D35 w27
W42 L5
Whé L4
W43 W31
W23 D20
Wi L1
D27 W26

Wi9 L1 W12
W16 D21 W20
L3 W26 w21
W36 D23 W25
D25 W34 W23
L2 W30 L3

W21 L2 D17
W43 W22 L5

L20 D24 W32
W16 L19 L22 W43 W29
W40 L21 W30 W29 L4

L14 W46 L6 W42 W30
W33 D24 129 W38 Di1
L6 L39 Wid W36 W31
W37 Wik L5 14 D22
W39 D11 W13 L3 L6

W44 W15 L11 D6 L7

L2 W37 W14 L12 D19
L11 W45 W33 D8 L9

L25 D17 W39 D13 D28
W24 D4O D9 D31 L8

D3 L13 W40 L7 W41
D13 L7 D35 D33 W38
L4 L34 W46 W39 D24
L1 W42 W17 L15 Li4
W34 W6 L15 L10 L16
W45 L10 D34 D25 L18
L5 L36 W37 W35 L13
L17 W41 123 D27 D34
L30 W28 D31 L9 D33
D? L3 D27 L32 Wu4
L38 W32 L8 L18 W45
L19 L22 L32 W45 W43
W36 L2 D41 L17 L27
L20 W18 L24 128 D42
L15 D25 L26 141 BYE
L12 L33 D38 W40 L26
L8 129 W45 L16 D39
L10 W44 L12 Li4 L37
L21 L43 L18 W46 L35
L31 L23 IL42 L37 L36
L9 L16 L28 F44 WD

4.0
3.5
3.5
35
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0

W W W W) W W
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Jensen-Chiu RD4 BD1 MODERN DEFENSE QP
1 P-Q4 N-KB3 2 N-KB3 P-Q3 3 P-KN3 P-
KN3 4 B-N2 B-N2 5 0-0 0-0 6 P-QB4 N-
QB3 7 N-QB3 P-QR3 8 P-Q5 N-R4 9 KN-Q2
P-QB4 10 P-QR4 B-Q2 11 Q-B2 QR-N1 12
Q-Q3 N-KN5 13 P-K4 Q-N3 14 Q-B2 Q-N5
15 N-R2 Q-N3 16 N-B3 Q-N5 17 N-R2 Q-N3
18 N-B3 Q-B2 19 P-KR3 N-K4 20 P-QN3 P-
QN4 21 RPxP RPxP 22 R-N1 PxP 23 PxP
N/K4xP 24 NxN NxN 25 N-Q1 RxR 26 QxR
R-N1 27 Q-B2 B-N4 28 R-K1 Q-R4 29 Q-K2
R-QR1 30 N-K3 NxN 31 QxN B-Q5 32 B-Q2
BxQ 33 BxQ BxP+ 34 KxB RxB 35 R-QN1 K-
N2 36 K-K3 R-N6+ 37 K-B4 B-Q6 38 R-N7?
K-B3 39 R-R4 P-R3 40 R-B1 P-Nu+ 41 PxP
PxP 42 K-K3 B-B8 43 K-B2 BxB 44 KxB
R-K6 45 White Resigns. 0-1

Britt-Loy RD5 BD2 ENGLISH 1 cl e5 2
Nc3 Nf6é 3 g3 Ncb 4 a3 d5 5 cxd5 Nxd5 6
Qc2 Nd4 7 Qeld Beb 8 Qxe5 Nc2+ 9 Kdl Nx
al 10 Bh3 Qd6 11 Qxd6é Nxc3+ 12 bxe3 Bx
d6é 13 Bb2 Bxh3 14 Nxh3 Nb3 15 Kc2 Na5
16 Ng5 0-0 17 d3 Re8 18 e3 Re5 19 Nekd
Ncbé 20 c4 Ra5 21 Kh3 Be5 22 d4 Bd6 23
c5 Be?7 24 Bc3 Rab 25 Ral Nd8 26 al Reb
27 Nd2 b6 28 d5 Rhé 29 cb6 Bf6 30 Bxf6
Rxf6 31 f4 Rd6 32 el4 Nxcbd 33 Nck4 Nas5+
34 Kb4 Nxcld 35 Kxcl cb 36 dxchd Rxcb+
37 Kb5 Re5+ 38 Kab Ra5+ 39 Kb7? RA8 40
es g6 41 Ra3 RA4 42 Rc3 Rdxad 43 RcB+
Kg7 44 Rc?7 Red 45 Kcb6 Re5+ 46 White
Resigns. 0-1

Ken Tilly-Romie Carpenter RD5 BD4 FOUR
KNIGHTS 1 el4 Nf6 2 Nc3 e5 3 Nf3 Ncé6 4
Bb5 Nd4 5 d3 Nxb5 6 Nxb5 c6 7 Nc3 d5 8
0-0 Bglt 9 h3 Bh5 10 Bg5 Be? 11 ght Bgb
12 Nxe5 Qc?7 13 Nxgb hxgbé 14 Qf3 0-0-0
15 Bxf6 Bxf6 16 exd5 Rh4 17 Kg2 Rdh8
18 Rfhl Bxc3 19 bxc3 f5 20 gxf5 Rh5 21
Qe3 Qf7 22 Qeb+ Qxeb 23 fxeb Rg5+ 24 K
f3 Rf5+ 25 Kg3 Rhh5 26 f4 cxd5 27 h4 K
d8 28 Rael Ke7 29 Re2 g5 30 fxg5 Rfxg5+
31 hxg5 Rxhl 32 Kf4 g6 33 Ke5 Rgl 34 K
xd5 Rxg5+ 35 Kc4 Ra5 36 Kb3 Rab 37 d4
Rxe6 38 Rxeb+ Kxeb 39 Kci g5 40 Kd3 ght
41 Kel b5 42 a3 g3 43 Kf3 Kd5 44 Kxg3
a5 45 Kf3 b4 46 cxbd Kxd4 47 bxa5 Ke5
48 Kel4 Kb5 49 Kd5 Black Resigns. 1-0

Jon Hayenga-Ron Erickson RD3 BD7 CARO KANN 1 P-K4 P-QB3 2 P-Q4 P-Q4 3 PxP PxP 4 P-QB4 N-
KB3 5 N-QB3 P-K3 6 N-B3 B-K2 7 B-Q3 QN-Q2 8 P-B5 0-0 9 P-QN4 P-QR3 10 Q-R4 N-K5 11 NxN PxN
12 BxP N-B3 13 B-Q3 B-Q2 14 Q-B2 N-Q4 15 P-QR3 P-QR4 16 P-N5 P-R5 17 0-0 Q-B1 18 N-K5 B-B3
19 NxB QxN 20 B-N2 N-B5 21 KR-Ql NxB 22 QxN KR-QB1 23 QR-B1 R-R4 24 P-N5 R-N4 25 R-N1 R-N6
26 Q-K4 Q-Q4 27 P-B3 R-B3 28 R-K1 P-R3 29 QxQ PxQ 30 B-R1 RxP 31 R-K8+ K-R2 32 R-KN8 RxB
33 RxR BxR 34 BxP+ BxP+ 35 K-B1 BxR 36 RxP RxP 37 R-B7 R-N4 38 White Resigns. 0-1

‘u-Heikkinen RD5 BD1 RETI

1 Nf3 gb 2 d4 Nf6 3 g3 Bg? 4 Bg2 0-0 5 0-0 d6 6 cl Nbd7 7

.-} e5 8 el Re8 9 h3 c6 10 Be3 exdd 11 Nxd4 Nc5 12 Qe2 a5 13 Radi Qc? 14 Bfl4 Nfd7 15 Nde2

Ne5 16 b3 Draw Agreed. i-%

Games selected by Bob McKean.



(ALENTINE OPEN
P1 Name

1 Mike Jensen

2 John Hay

3 Kip Stubberud
4 Stewart Sutton

Tim Montler

o Jim Loy

7 Dan Bain

8 Tony Mattina

9 Lyle Petersen
10 Doug Brock

11 Charles Ahern
12 Dan Britt

13 Bob McKean

14 Gregg Ford

15 Dennis Petrak
16 Romie Carpenter
17 Tom Booth
18 Dave Shughart
19 Mark' Laceky
20 Gary Fisher
21 Otto Grosse
22 Bill McBroom
23 James Fletcher
24 Dan McCourt
25 Mark Wood
26 Dan Polette
27 Gordon Shuck
28 Shexrwood Moore
29 John Barto

Matt McCafferty

~- Guido Riley

32 Richard Johnston1069 L24 D30 L9 BYE WD

33 Jason Lanktree
34 Matt Janke
35 Stuart Riley

February 5-6, 1983
Rate RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 TOT

1951 W29 Wil W2 W3 W6 5.0
1516 W31 Wik L1 W13 W9 4.0
1894 W18 W17 W19 L1 W12 4.0
1840 W23 D19 D17 Wil W10 4.0
1394 W7 W15 W16 L6 D8 3.5
1974 W12 W10 D13 W5 L1 3.5
1657 L5 W25 D18 W22 W17 3.5
1745 L9 W28 W22 W24 D5 3.5
1438 W8 121 W32 Wi5 L2 3.0
1459 W27 L6 W30 Wik L4 3.0
1540 W35 L1 W21 L4 W18 3.0
1500 L6 W27 W28 W16 L3 3.0
1643 W26 D22 D6 12 W24 3.0
1547 W21 L2 W23 L10 W25 3.0

1546 W25 L5 W26 L9 W21 3.0 °

L12 W26 3.0
W29 L7 2.5

1610 W30 W24 L5
1539 W20 L3 D4
1484 L3 W20 D7 W19 Li1 2.
1531 W34 D4 L3 L18 W29 2
1252 117 L18 W35 D23 W3
1324 L14 W9 L11 W33 L1
1529 W33 D13 L8 L7 D2
1474 T4 W34 Li4 D20 D2
1521 W32 L16 W31 L8 L1
1262 L15 L7 W34 W28 L1
1376 L13 W33 L15 W31 L1
1756 L10 L12 D29 D30 W3
1034 BYE L8 L18 L25W

1493 L1 W35 D27 L17 L19
1355 L16 D32 L10 D27 D31
1051 L2 BYE L24 126 D30
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1185 122 L26 BYE L21 L20
1219 L19 123 125 W35 128
1259 L11 L29 L20 L34 IL27 0

[

McBroom-McKean RD2 BD4 SICILIAN 1 e4 c5 2 c3

d6 3 d4 cxd4 4 cxd4 ab 5 Nf3 Ncb6 6 Be2 gb 70

12 e5 dxe5 13 dxe5

Bxf3 Rxd2 20 Bxg8 Rxb2 21 Rcl Beb 22 a3 Ra2 2

27 Re3+ Kd6 28 Rc3

b5 35 Be2 Ka5 36 Bdl Kbb 37 Be2 a5 38 Kd4 fé
43 Kd5 Draw Agreed.

Loy-Jensen RD5 BD1 ENGLISH 1 P-QB4
P-KN3 2 N-KB3 B-N2 3 P-Q4 N-KB3 4 P-
KN3 0-0 5 B-N2 P-Q3 6 N-KB3 QV-Q2 7
0-0 P-K4 8 PxP PxP 9 B-KN5 P-B3 10 Q-
Q2 R-K1 11 KR-Ql Q-N3 12 P-N3 N-B4 13
B-K3 Q-R4 14 R-N1 N-K3 15 P-QN4 Q-B2
16 Q-Q6 N-KN5 17 B-B5 QxQ 18 BxQ N-B1
19 P-N5 P-K5 20 N-Q4 R-Q1 21 P-B4 P-
KB4 22 PxP PxP 23 NxP RxB 24 RxR BxN
25 P-KB3 N-K6 26 B-R1 B-K3 27 PxP R-
K1 28 Time Forfeit-White. 0-1

Jensen-Stubberud RD4 BD1 MODERN DEF-
ENSE 1 P-Q4 N-KB3 2 N-KB3 P-KN3 3 P-
KN3 4 B-N2 P-B4 5 P-Q5 P-Q3 6 0-0 P-
QN4 7 P-B4 PxP 8 N-R3 P-B6 9 PxP QN-
Q 10 R-N1 N-K5 11 Q-B2 NxQBP 12 R-N3
NxQP 13 N-KN5 N/2-N3 14 R-Q1 B-N2 15
RxN PxR 16 BxN BxB 17 RxB B-Q5 18 N-
N5 Q-Q2 19 NxB P-K3 20 QNxP PxN 21 Q-
B3 0-0-0 22 R-Q3 P-R3 23 N-B3 K-N2 24
B-B4 Q-K2 25 P-K4 P-K4 26 B-Q2 R-R1
27 Q-N3 P-KN4 28 Q-Q5+ K-B2 29 B-Bi
KR-KB1 30 N-Q2 QR-Q1 31 R-R3 R-QR1 32
RxR RxR 33 QxR Q-K3 34 Q-Q5 Q-N3 35
N-B4 P-N4 36 N-K3 P-R4 37 B-Q2 P-QN5
38 N-B5 P-R5 39 Q-R8 P-R6 40 Q-R7+ K-
Q1 41 Q-K7+ K-Bl 42 NxP+ Black Re-
signs. 1-0

McKean-Loy RD3 BD3 MODERN DEFENSE 1
P-K4 P-KN3 2 P-KN3 B-N2 3 B-N2 P-Q3 4
P-Q3 P-QB4 5 N-Q2 N-B3 6 N-B3 0-0 7
0-0 N-B3 8 P-QR4 B-N5 9 P-KR3 B-Q2 10
N-B4 Q-Bl 11 K-N2 P-Q4 12 PxP NxP 13
Q-K2 P-K3 14 N-K5 P-QR4 15 NxN QN 16
N-K5 Q-B2 17 NxB QxN 18 BxN PxB 19 P-
QB3 KR-K1 20 Q-B2 B-K3 21 B-Q2 R1-K1
22 R1-K1 23 RxR RxR 24 Q-Q1 R-K1 25
K-N2 P-B5 26 P-Q4 Draw Agreed. i-i

-0 Bg?7 8 Be3 Nf6 9 Nc3 0-0 10 h3 b5 11 Qd2 b4

Qxd2 14 bxe2 bxe3 15 exfb cxd2 16 fxg?7 Rd8 17 Rfdl Nd4 18 Rxd2 Nxf3+ 19

3 Re3 Kxg?7 24 Becb h5 25 Kf1l Kf6 26 Rf3+ Ke5

Rb2 29 Bf3 Rbi+ 30 Ke2 Rt2+ 31 Ke3 Rb3 32 Kdk Rxe3 33 Kxc3 Ke5 34 h4 K

i 1
272

39 Bd3 Bf5 40 Be2 Kc6 41 Bf3 Kb5 42 Bdl e5+

Montler-Bain RD1 BD7 SICILIAN 1 P-K4 P-QB4 2 N-KB3 P-Q3 3 B-Q3 N-KB3 4 P-QB3 P-KN3 5 B-
B2 B-N2 6 P-Q4 PxP 7 PxP 0-0 8 0-0 N-B3 9 N-B3 B-Q2 10 P-QR3 R-B1 11 P-R3 Q-R4 12 B-N5 N-

R4 13 P-QN4 Q-Q1 14 R-B1 NxNP 15 B-N3 N-QB3 16 N

-N5 P-QR3 17 NxQP R-B2 18 N-B4 N-R4 19 NxN

RxR 20 QxR QxN 21 BxP R-K1 22 B-N4 Q-N3 23 Q-B4 B-K3 24 P-Q5 R-QB1 25 Q-Q3 B-Q2 26 P-Q6 B-

N4 27 Q-Q5 BxR 28 QxPch K-R1 29 P-Q7 R-QN1 30 Q-

K8ch BxQ 31 PxR=Qch B-Bl 32 QxB Mate. 1-0

Stubberud-Booth RD2 BD2 FRENCH DEFENSE 1 P-K4 P-K3 2 P-Q4 P-Q4 3 N-QB3 B-N5 4 P-K5 P-QB4
5 Q-N4 N-K2 6 N-B3 Q-N3 7 B-Q3 PxP 8 NxP QN-B3 9 NxN BxN+ 10 PxB QxN 11 B-Q2 B-Q2 12 0-0
N-N3 13 Q-N5 0-0 14 P-KR4 P-B3 15 PxP RxP 16 P-R5 N-B1 17 Q-N3 P-K4 18 P-R6 N-N3 19 BxN R
xB 20 Q-R2 R-B1 21 KR-K1 P-Q5 22 RxP R-B6 23 R-KN5 RxR 24 BxR RxQBP 25 Q-K5 PxP 26 B-B6 R
xP 27 Q-N3+ K-B2 28 Q-N7+ K-K3 29 Q-K7+ K-Bb4 30 Q-K5+ K-N3 31 B-R8 P-Q6 32 Q-N7+ K-R4 33

Q-¥5+ K-N3 34 Q-N3+ K-R4

35 QxP R-B8+ 36 K-R2 RxR 37 BxR Q-B2+ 38 P-N3 Q-B3 39 P-B3 QR-K3

L -N4+ K-R5 41 Q-Q2 B-B3 42 Q-K1+! Black Resigns. 1-0
Games selected by Tim Hovet.



UCCC SPRING OPEN 3/31-4/21, 1983  3RD UCCC WINTER OPEN 3/10-3/19, 1983

P1 Name Rate RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 TOT Pl Name Rate RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 TOT
1 Tony Mattina 1751 W9 W7 W5 W4 4.0 1 Mike Jensen 1951 Wil W10 W6 W2 4,0
2 Bob McKean 1682 D11 W10 W12 W6 3.5 2 Dave Leppert 1914 W12 W16 W4 L1 3.0
3 Mike Jensen 1951 W8 L6 Wi4 W5 3.0 3 Gregg Ford 1578 Wi4 D8 W9 D6 3.0
4 Dave Leppert 1914 D10 Wil W6 L1 2.5 4 Romie Carpenter 1611 W18 W7 L2 W12 3.0
5 Charles Ahern 1617 W12 W15 L1 L3 2.0 5 Bill McBroom 1555 W20 L6 W17 Wil 3.0
6 Romie Carpenter 1611 Wi4 W3 L4 L2 2.0 6 Charles Ahern 1617 W17 W5 L1 D3 2.5
7 Dave Shughart 1598 W13 L1 W15 WD 2.0 7 Ron Erickson 1410 W9 L4 W16 D10 2.5
8 Gregg Ford 1578 L3 Li12 W11 Wi4 2.0 8 Bob McKean 1682 W21 D3 3BY WD 2.0
9 Dan McCourt 1518 L1 Li4 BYE W13 2.0 9 Dan Britt 1621 L7 W18 L3 W20 2.0

10 Bill MxBroom 1555 D4 12 D13 Di2 1.5 10 Bill Myers UNR W19 L1 %BY D7 2.0

11 John Hay 1480 D2 F4 L8 Wi51.5 11 Jim Fletcher 1530 L1 W19 Wi4 F5 2.0

12 Tim Hovet 1312 L5 W8 12 D10 1.5 12 John Hay 1480 L2 W13 Wi5 I4 2.0

13 Sherwood Moore 1041 L7 BYE D10 L9 1.5 13 Shexrwood Moore 1041 L16 L12 W21 W17 2.0

14 Tom Mostad 1283 L6 W9 L3 L8 1.0 14 John Delarios UNR L3 W21 Li11 Wi9 2.0

15 Guido Riley 1075 BYE L5 L7 Li1 1.0 " 15 Dan McCourt 1518 -- W22 L12 W16 2.0

A e, 16 Dave Shughart 1598 W13 L2 L7 L15 1.0
17 Tim Hovet 1312 L6 W20 L5 L13 1.0

Leppert-Jensen RD4 BD1 QUEEN PAWN White is 18 Tom Mostad 1238 L4 L9 L20 W22 1.0

forced 'to create holes around his King and 19 Guido Riley 1075 L10 L11 W22 Li4 1.0

blunders on move 23 by overlooking a mate 20 Gregory Lalire UNR L5 L17 Wi8 L9 1.0

threat. 1 P-Q4 N-KB3 2 N-KB3 P-KN3 3 P-B3 B- 21.Ray Rocene 1421 L8 Filk F13 WD O

N2 4 B-B4 P-Q4 5 P-KR3 QN-Q2 6 QN-Q2 P-QB4 22 Britt Smith UNR -- L15 F19 F18 0

7 P-K3 0-0 8 B-Q3 P-N3 9 0-0 B-N2 10 R-K1 N-

K5 11 Q-B2 QN-B3 12 N-N5 NxN 13 QxN N-R4 14 B-R2 P-K4 15 P-KR4 P-KR3 16 BxNP PxB 17 N-K6é
QxP 18 NxR RxN 19 BxP BxB 20 PxB Q-K5 21 P-KB4 N-N6 22 Q-KB2 N-B4 23 P-KN4? P-Q5 24 Q-R2
NxP 25 PxP RxP 26 R-K2 RxP+ 27 White Resigns.O-1

Jensen-Ahern RD3 BD1 KING'S INDIAN White goes fishing with a rook for bait on move 17.
Black accepts the bait and White reels in on the totally weakened black squares. 1 P-Q4
N-KB3 2 N-KB3 P-KN3 3 P-KN3 B-N2 4 B-N2 0-0 5 P-QB4 P-Q3 6 N-QB3 QN-Q2 7 0-0 P-K4 8 P-K4
’xP 9 NxP N/2-QB4 10 P-KR3 R-QN1 11 B-K3 KR-K1 12 Q-B2 Q-K2 13 P-KB3 KN-Q2 14 P-QN4 N-K3
15 N-Q5 Q-Q1 16 QR-Q1 NxN 17 RxN BxR 18 BxB N-K4 19 P-KB4 P-QB3 20 N-K3 N-Q2 21 N-KN4 P-
QB4 22 PxP PxP 23 B-R1 Q-K2 24 Q-B3 P-KB3 25 P-K5 PxP 26 B-Q5+ K-N2 27 PxP NxP 28 R-B7+

QxR 29 BxQ BxN 30 BxR Black Resigns. 1-0

Shughart-McCourt RD4 BD7? ALBIN COUNTER GAMBIT Three sacrifices draw out White's King.
1 P-Q4 P-Q4 2 P-QBY4 P-K4 3 PxKP P-Q5 4 N-KB3 N-QB3 5 P-KR3 P-KB3 6 B-KB4 P-KN4 7 B-KR2
B-QN5ch 8 N-Q2 P-QR4 9 P-QR3 B-QB4 10 N-QN3 Q-K2 11 PxP NxP 12 QNxP N-K5 13 P-K3 NxKBP
14 KxN 0-0 15 P-KN4 BxNP 16 PxB NxN 17 PxN RxNch 18 KxR R-KBlch 19 K-N2 Q-K5ch 20 K-R3
R-Béch 21 B-N3 B-Q3 22 R-N1 P-R4 23 Q-K1 PxPch 24 K-R2 Q-R2ch 25 White Resigns. 0-1
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